My Job
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| am satisfiedwith therecognition | receive
fordoingagoodjob

47 3%,

My work gives me afeeling of personal
accomplishment

52T%

The team | work with co-operstesto getthe
wark done

Changesthat have taken placewithinthe
Councilduringthe past year have helpad me
to do my job more effectively

| believechangesthat havetaken place
during the pastyearwillhelp metodomy
job more effectively in thefuture

lamsatigfiedwiththejob ldo

Key messages

Strengths

84.3% agree/strongly agree that their team cooperates to get work done

Only 8% disagree/strongly disagree that they are satisfied with the job they do

Areas for investigation/improvement

More communication perhaps needed around how changes to how the council works are impacting on services

Only 22.6% agree that changes in the past year have helped them to do their job more effectively (47.8% neither agree nor disagree)
Only 24.9% agree/strongly agree that changes in past year have helped them do their job more effectively in the future (47.3% neither

agree nor disagree)




Development and Training

. 1Yes . 3}l am in my probation period . 5 No
l:l 2} Haven't been here long encugh to have one . 4) Don't know . &) Did not Answer
Do you have anAppraisaldiscussionwith gs
your manager at least once ayear? -+
f } 1 1 } } } } } } |
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. 1) 5trongly Asree . 3 Heither Agree nor Dizagres . 5)Strongly Disagree
D 2) Agree . 4} Disagres . &) Did not Answer

| find Appraisal discussions with my manager
give me theopportunity to discuss issuesand
problems

As aresult of my last Appraisal discussion, |
feell have become more effective in myjob

28.4%

My training needs arereviewed regularly

.._\_E
Once mytraining needs have been identified 3:
I usually receive thetraining | need g

40 5%

1 usually receive trainingwithin a suiable
length of time after my training needs have
been identified

34.2%

I am satisfied with thetraining | have
received for my present job

43 0%

I believe | have the opportunity for personal
development andgrowth in theCouncil

Key messages

Strengths
Only 1.8% said they had not had an appraisal at least once a year
Only 3.1% of people who answered disagreed/strongly disagreed that they could discuss issues/problems in their appraisal



Communication

. 1) Strongly Agree . 3| Neither Agree nor Disagree . S)Strongly Disagree

l:‘ 2) Mgree D 4] Disagree . &) Did not Answer

| believeteam briefings are agood way of
keeping staff informed about what is
happening in theCoundl

586 4%

=
Team briefs are conducted effectively ﬁ
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I find ‘In-Brief’ an effective Communicstion %
tool o
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a
| have theinformation | needto domy job 3
well E

| attended the Organisational Awareness
Dayis)andfoundthem useful

| have agood understanding of what the
Councilneedsto doto become mare
Commercial

46.0%

| am aware ofthe long term goalsof this
Council

56.6%

lunderstand how mywork contributesto
achieving theCouncil'sgoals

55.0%

lunderstand thereasonsfor changesthat
have taken place within the Coundl during
the past year

52.5%

Z8.9%
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Key messages

Strengths
Only c.10-15% disagree/strongly disagree with all questions in this section.

Most questions have around 60% agree/strongly agree responses
Area for investigation/improvement
Only 39.8% agreed that they had attended the Organisational awareness days and found them useful




. 1) Strongly Agree . 3) Meither Agree nor Dizagree . S)Strongly Disagree
D 2} Agree . 4 Dizagres . B} Did not Answer

My manager/supervisor communicates
effectively

I have monthly 1-2-1swith my manager

I am confident that on important matters my
feelings/thoughts are communicted
upwards by my managersupervisor

I am treated with respect by my
manager/supervisor

During the past year | believe changesthat
have taken place withinthe Councilhave
been managed effectively

During the past year the Council has provided
adequate assidance to enable staff to cope
with change

Key messages

Strengths
80.4% agree/strongly agree that they are treated with respect by their manager/supervisor

Only 11.3% disagree/strongly disagree that their manager/supervisor communicates effectively

Areas for investigation/improvement

c.33% agree/strongly agree that changes have been managed effectively and that adequate assistance has been provided to enable
staff to cope. (c. 40% Neither agreed nor disagreed)




JIMT

. 1) Strongly Agree . 3} Meither Agree nor Disagree
|:| 2} Asree . 4} Disagree

. 5)Strongly Disagree
. &) Did not Answer

JMT is visible

20.1%

JMT is dynamic

21.7%

JMT is forward thinking

The Joint Management Team litensto the
staff

192%

I believe what the Joint Management Team
tellsme

29.8%
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Key messages

Area for investigation/improvement

For all questions only 23-36% agree/strongly agree (there are generally 40-50% respondents neither agreeing nor disagreeing)
34.1% disagree/strongly disagree that JMT is visible




My Line Manager

Please indicate how often these apply to
your line manager:

. 1) Strongly Agree

[:I 2)Agree

- 3} Neither Agree nor Disagree
4)Disagree

- S)Strongly Disagree

[l 5)Did not Answer

Approachable

Consultsme onmatterswhere lcan
contribute

42.0%

Keepsmeintouchwithwhat isgoing on

42 3%

Makesdecisions quickly when needed

35.7%

Makesclear what is expected of me

44 8%

Acts on my ideas

Recognisseswhen | have donea good job.

42 5%

Gives me feedback onhow | am performing

413%

Discusses my training and development
needswith me

42.0%

Is supportive if | have a problem

40.9%

Is good at managing people

38.3%

39.7%
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Key messages
Strengths

Very few respondents disagreeing/strongly disagreeing with all questions (c.4-11%)
Clearer feelings on responses — only between 7 and 23 % Neither agreeing nor disagreeing




Work / Life Balance

. 1) Strongly Asree . 3} Meither Agree nor Disagree . 5} Strongly Disagree
|:| 2} Agree . 4} Disagree . B} Did not Answer

The amount of work | am expectedtodois
reasonable

47.6%

The Council helpsmeto striketheright
balance between mywork and home life

35.5%

| feelthe level of staff absencewhere | work
has anegative impact onmywaork

252%

I can meet therequirements of myjob
without working excessive hours

46 0%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Key messages
Strengths

Only 18.5% disagreed/strongly disagreed that the work they are expected to do is reasonable
Area for investigation/improvement
33.1% agreed/strongly agreed that staff absence has a negative impact on their work




My Place of Work — Overall and Facilities

. 1) Strongly Agree
l:‘ 2} Agree

I likewherelwark

The building is accesible and easy to getto

. 1) Strongly Azree
D 1) Agree

There aregood facilities in myworkplace

There aresuffident kitchen facilities(hot

water for drinks, fridge, microwave, washing
up facilities)

The restaurant/canteen servicesmeet my
needs

When | needto take a break lcanfind
somewhere away from my desk

Key messages
Strengths

. 3} Neither Agree nor Dizagres
4| Dizagres

. S Strongly Dizagree
. &) Did not Answer
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42 3%

43.9%

Majority of respondents are satisfied with where they work and think it is accessible. There are no telling differences between the
different locations (including depots)

Most respondents are happy with the working environment and tidiness of their location

Most respondents are happy with the facilities provided




My Place of Work

. 1) Strongly Azree D 4y Dizagres
I:‘ 2} Agree . SiStrongly Disagree
. 3 Meither &gree nor Dizagres . &) Did not Answer

The envircnment | am working indoesnot
hinder mywork

49 0%

My work envirenment is kept tidy by myself
and colleagues

| am usualyworking at my deskduringthe
day

37A%

| have adequate control ofthe heat, light and
wentilation

I regularly work from home

13.4% l
10.6%
27.5%
18.9%
55.9%
19.9%
8.5%
10 4%
4.4%

My desk is always availableto be used by
othersif lamnotthere

3370

18.2%
14.3%
7.2%

| currently ‘hot desk’

| clear my desk of all paperwork and aim for a
“clear desk” when | leave

23.8%

My department hasa central filing system
jelectronic and hard copy)

35.8%

40.6%
| |

| hawe sufficient storage
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Key messages

Areas for investigation/improvement
Only 17.3% report regular working from home (is this an issue?)




Perceptions of the Council

. 1) Strongly Agree . 3 Meither Agree nor Dizagree . 5 Strongly Disagree
|:| 2} Agree . 4) Dizagree . &) Did not Answer

Iwould recommend working hereto others

44.1%

Considering my dutiesand responsbilities |
feel my pay isreasonable

38.3%

I am proud towork for this Coundl

4.2 .3%

I am satisfied to beworking for this Coundil at
the presenttime

20% 40%

Key messages

Strengths
Only 8.7% are not satisfied to be working for the council at the present time (11% did not answer)

6.5% disagree/strongly disagree that they are proud to work for the council (11% did not answer)
Areas for investigation/improvement
23.9% do not feel their pay is reasonable when considering their duties and responsibilities (11% did not answer)




Equal Opportunities

. 1} Ztrongly Agree . 3} Neither Agree nor Disagres . 5} Ztrongly Disagree
|:| 2} Agree . 4} Dizagree . &) Did not Answer

B 52
I belisvethisCoundl is an equal opportunity o ™
employer E =
& 5
| have an understanding of the Councifs A o
Safeguarding Policy S =
e 3
| am aware ofthe Seeit- Report it’ on-going =] T
campaign 2 w
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Key messages

Strengths
All questions answered between 77-82% agree/strongly disagree




What will you be doing in 2 year’s time?

0.7%

D Dioing the same job in the same organisation [189)

. Doing a different job at a higher level in the same organisation (58)
. Doing a different job in the same organisation (38)

[] other 34

[] oid not Answer (33)

. Working for a different organisation in a similar work/business sector (31)
|:| Working for a different organisation in a different work/business sector (24)
[] metired (23

. Taking a career break (3)

Key messages

65.8% of staff think they will be still working in the same organisation — the majority (43.6%) in the same role




Organisation Breakdown

Which organisation(s) do you work for?

[ ] Joint (180)

B coc 151

B snc o

|:| Did not Answer [ 25)

Key messages

Good cross section of the organisation — 433 respondents




Service Breakdown

Which service do you work for?

3 79 1.2%059%
. el

|:| 5. Environmental Services [140)
. 4_Community Services (52)
B Did not Answer 49)

|:| 9. Development Management [44)
|:| 11. Regeneration & Housing (41)

. 7. Transformation [27)

|:| 8. Finance & Procurement (26)

|:| 10. Strategic Planning & Economy (17)
. 6. Law & Goverance [14)

| EREE]
B 2 M7 Support Team (5)

[] 1.m7ia



Comparison vs 2013 — least positive responses in 2013 and change to 2016 results

2013 % Disagree /
Strongly disagree /
2013 % Disagree / Percentage |Neither agree nor Percentage

2013 Least positive responses Strongly disagree 2016 result |improvement |disagree 2016 result improvement
JMT is visible 37.2 34.1 8% 71.1 60.5 15%
Changes that have taken place within the Council during
the past year have helped me to do my job more
effectively 32.4 29.3 10% 79.2 77.1 3%
I have adequate control of the heat, light and ventilation 29.8 31.9 -7% 49.6 51.8 -4%
| have monthly 1-2-1s with my manager 26 27.7 -7% 40.3 42.5 -5%
| believe changes that have taken place during the past
year will help me to do my job more effectively in the
future 25.3 27.7 -9% 76.4 75 2%,
I can meet the requirements of my job without working
excessive hours 23.8 24.2 -2% 45.7 42.4 7%
Considering my duties and responsibilities | feel my pay is
reasonable 23.6 25.9 -10% 45.1 48.1 -7%

Note: Any questions not asked in the 2016 survey have been removed from the list for ease of comparison




Comparison vs 2013 — least positive responses in 2016 and change from 2013 results

2016 % Strongly 2016 % Strongly disagree /

disagree / 2013 % Percentage |disagree / neither agree nor (2013 % Percentage
2016 Least positive responses disagree result improvement |disagree result improvement
Changes that have taken place within the
Council during the past year have helped
me to do my job more effectively 29.3 32.4 10% 76.9 79.2 3%
| believe changes that have taken place
during the past year will help me to do my
job more effectively in future 27.7 25.3 -9% 75 76.4 2%
| have monthly 1-2-1s with my manager 27.7 26 -7% 42.5 40.3 -5%
JMT is visible 34.1 37.2 8% 60.5 71.1 15%
JMT listens to staff 28 17.1 -64% 70.3 67.8 -4%
| feel the level of staff absence where | work
has a negative impact on my work 33.1 41.7 21% 65.2 73.1 11%
| have adequate control of the heat, light
and ventilation 31.9 29.8 -7% 51.8 49.6 -4%
Considering my duties and responsibilities |
feel my pay is reasonable 25.9 23.6 -10% 44.1 45.1 2%

Note: Any questions not asked in the 2013 survey have been removed from the list for ease of comparison
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